payable/receivable to be recognised under statute:

 For services this represents the impact of accruals for accumulating compensated
absences.

 The adjustment under other income and expenditure for taxation and non-specific
grant income represents the difference between what is chargeable under statutory
regulations for council tax and non-domestic rates that was projected to be
received at the start of the year and the income recognised under generally
accepted accounting practices in the Code. This is a timing difference as any
difference will be brought forward in future Surpluses or Deficits on the Collection
Fund.

Page 209 of 374

46

8. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

Prior Period Restatement of Service Expenditure and Income

The Code requires that the Authority shows its expenditure and income on a service basis.
There are now eleven service areas which replace the former arrangement of service
delivery, service support, corporate management and corporate charges. This note sets
out how the net expenditure and income has been restated.

Service

As
reported

CIES
2018/19

Adjustments

2018/19
Restated

Service

£000 £000 £000

  Corporate Management 3,316 (2,184) 1,132
Democratic Representation &
Brigade Managers

  Corporate Charges 76,365 (54) 76,311 Corporate Charges

  Service Support 22,955 (21,348) 1,607
Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

  813 813 Communications

  7,834 7,834 Finance & Resources

  6,260 6,260 Digital & Data

  792 792 People Services

  5,609 5,609 Training, Health & Wellbeing

  Service Delivery 79,988 (77,101) 2,887
Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

  4,748 4,748
Protection & Organisational
Assurance

  74,631 74,631
Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce Planning

  Net Expenditure 182,624 - 182,624

Page 210 of 374

47

Service

As
reported

CIES
2018/19

Adjustments

2018/19
Restated

Service

£000 £000 £000

  Corporate Management 3,513 (2,380) 1,133
Democratic Representation &
Brigade Managers

  Corporate Charges 76,376 (54) 76,322 Corporate Charges

  Service Support 25,496 (23,770) 1,726
Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

  830 830 Communications

  9,369 9,369 Finance & Resources

  6,430 6,430 Digital & Data

  1,080 1,080 People Services

  5,616 5,616 Training, Health & Wellbeing

  Service Delivery 83,340 (79,958) 3,382
Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

  5,714 5,714
Protection & Organisational
Assurance

  77,123 77,123
Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce Planning

  Gross Expenditure 188,725 - 188,725

  Corporate Management (197) 197 -
Democratic Representation &
Brigade Managers

  Corporate Charges (11) - (11) Corporate Charges

  Service Support (2,541) 2,422 (119)
Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

  (17) (17) Communications

  (1,535) (1,535) Finance & Resources

  (170) (170) Digital & Data

  (288) (288) People Services

  (7) (7) Training, Health & Wellbeing

  Service Delivery (3,352) 2,856 (496)
Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

  (966) (966)
Protection & Organisational
Assurance

  (2,492) (2,492)
Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce Planning

Gross Income (6,101) - (6,101)

Page 211 of 374

48

9. EXPENDITURE AND INCOME ANALYSED BY NATURE

9.1  The Authority’s expenditure and income is analysed as follows:

2018/2019
£000

2019/2020

£000

 Expenditure

167,244 Employee expenses 111,485

14,869 Other services expenses 16,121

6,613
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

4,586

42,335
Pensions interest cost and
expected return on pension
assets

44,138

1,969 Interest payments 1,922

410 Other operating expenditure 329

233,440 Total Expenditure 178,581

 Income

(4,620)
Fees, charges and other service
income